506680777 05/25/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6727595

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
KENNETH SARZYNSKI	01/11/2021
PHILLIP BRACIKOWSKI	12/31/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	FORCEPOINT, LLC
Street Address:	10900 STONELAKE BLVD.
Internal Address:	3RD FLOOR
City:	AUSTIN
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	78759

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	17329487	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (512)345-7225

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 512-338-9100

Email: tmunoz@tcciplaw.com

Correspondent Name: TERRILE, CANNATTI & CHAMBERS, LLP - FORC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 203518
Address Line 4: AUSTIN, TEXAS 78720

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FP00106-US-CON
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	STEPHEN A. TERRILE
SIGNATURE:	/Stephen A. Terrile/
DATE SIGNED:	05/25/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=FP00106-US_Assignment#page1.tif source=FP00106-US_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 506680777 REEL: 056341 FRAME: 0415

Date

Attorney Docket No.: FP9016

$\underline{\textbf{ASSIGNMENT}}$

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we

	of	Baltimore, Maryland	
Phillip Bracikowski of		Indianapolis, Indiana	
hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forc Stonelake Blvd., 3rd Floor, Austin, TX and interest throughout the world in ou	X 78759, its succ	ving a place of business at 10900 essors and assigns, the entire right, title	
		S TO ANONYMOUSLY IDENTIFY TY RISK RELATED BEHAVIORS	
divisions, reissues, continuations and e the filing of said applications; we authorize for said invention, an authorization from us; we agree to exe	and patents of extensions there orize the above- nd to claim all ricute all papers us enerally to do eveneir request and tes; and we request for said invent	every country for said invention, including of, and all rights of priority resulting from named assignee to apply for patents of ghts of priority without further useful in connection with said United erything possible to aid said assignee, their expense, in obtaining and enforcing est the Commissioner of Patents and ton to the above-named assignee, its	
	Docu	Signed by:	
1/11/2021	ken	Sarzynski Kenneth Sarzynski	

PATENT REEL: 056341 FRAME: 0416

Phillip Bracikowski

Attorney Docket No.: FP9016

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we Kenneth Sarzynski of Baltimore, Maryland Phillip Bracikowski of Indianapolis, Indiana hereby sell, assign and transfer to Forcepoint, LLC, having a place of business at 10900 Stonelake Blvd., 3rd Floor, Austin, TX 78759, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention in: SECURITY SYSTEM USING PSEUDONYMS TO ANONYMOUSLY IDENTIFY ENTITIES AND CORRESPONDING SECURITY RISK RELATED BEHAVIORS for which we have executed a United States patent application on or about the date of this assignment, and all patent applications and patents of every country for said invention, including divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said applications; we authorize the above-named assignee to apply for patents of foreign countries for said invention, and to claim all rights of priority without further authorization from us; we agree to execute all papers useful in connection with said United States and foreign applications, and generally to do everything possible to aid said assignce, their successors, assigns and nominees, at their request and expense, in obtaining and enforcing patents for said invention in all countries; and we request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents granted for said invention to the above-named assignee, its successors and assigns. Date Kenneth Sarzynski 12/31/2018

Date

RECORDED: 05/25/2021

PATENT REEL: 056341 FRAME: 0417

Phillip Bracikowski